505740954 10/25/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5787767

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MURUGANANDAM RADHAKRISHNAN	10/24/2019
THULSIRAJAN GANESAN	10/24/2019
SATHISHKUMAR MANOHARAN	10/24/2019
SARANKUMAR RAMAKRISHNAN	10/24/2019
GOVINDHAN KRISHNAN	10/24/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMSTAR AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD		
Street Address:	KEELAKARANAI VILLAGE, MALROSAPURAM POST		
Internal Address:	MARAMALAINAGAR, CHENGALPATTU, KANCHEEPURAM		
City:	TAMIL NADU		
State/Country:	INDIA		
Postal Code:	603204		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15566512	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6095241843

Email: TEWARD@PBNLAW.COM
Correspondent Name: DIANE DUNN MCKAY
Address Line 1: 600 ALEXANDER ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 2-1

Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6235-105 (010015)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACEY E. WARD
SIGNATURE:	/TRACEY E. WARD/
DATE SIGNED:	10/25/2019

PATENT 505740954 REEL: 050823 FRAME: 0608

Total Attachments: 3 source=ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

source=ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 050823 FRAME: 0609

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RADHAKRISHNAN, Muruganandam, GANESAN, Thulsirajan, MANOHARAN, Sathishkumar, RAMAKRISHNAN, Sarankumar, KRISHNAN, Govindhan as assignors have invented certain improvements in ARRANGEMENT OF SOLENOID ASSEMBLY WITH AN ELECTRONIC SWITCH FOR A STARTER MOTOR for which a US Patent Application 15/566512 has been filed by them on October 13, 2017, and

WHEREAS, COMSTAR AUTOMOTIVE TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD [IN/IN]; Keelakaranai Village, Malrosapuram Post, Maramalainagar, Chengalpattu, Kancheepuram, Tamil Nadu 603204 (IN), as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar(s) (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for a Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States and all countries foreign, and the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest; and the undersigned for them and their legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representative all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, together with the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

1

Executed this _	241h	day of	October	, 2019.
ASSIGNOR			WITNESS	
N	Jw/_	~~~~	<u> </u>	D.R. ISOWNIYA D.R.J
By: RADHAK	ŘIŠHNAN, I	Murugananda	am /	**
Executed this _	24 15	day of	October	, 2019.
ASSIGNOR			WITNESS	
	k. sou		4	GAR [SONYIN B.R]
By: GANESAN	v, Th√lsirajaı	n		
Executed this	dy th	day of	Oclober	, 2019.
ASSIGNOR			WITNESS	
M. Soh	Nober	×	Sto	LR [SOMMYADIR]
By: MANOHA	RAN, Sathisl	nkumar		

Executed this	24 pt	day of	Octobes	_, 2019.
ASSIGNOR Roy Corn/ By: RAMAKRISH		ankumar	WITNESS Spa D.R.	[SONNIYA D. R]
Executed this	24 ls	_day of	October	_, 2019.
ASSIGNOR Low By: KRISHNAN, O	Jovindhan		WITNESS LA A.A.	[SOMNIYA D.R],